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,Cecily Blanchard - Assistant Medical Examiner

Joseph McGettigan - Deputy District Attorney

negrin

nutter

ambrister

Siobhan Reardon - Director of the Free Library

Charles Ramsey - Police Commissioner

Mark Gale - Airport Director

Alan Frank - Chief Technology Officer

Sam Gulino - Medical Examiner
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Correctional Officer Bruce Felix

Correctional Officer Julius Nwaobasi

Correctional Officer John Sahou

Correctional Officer Kenwin Baylor

Correctional Officer Normando Noland
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Police homicide detective Joseph Centeno

Police homicide detective Joseph Bamberski

Fire Service Paramedic Lawrence Amaker

Police homicide detective Levi Morton

Police homicide detective Kenneth Rossiter
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Employee Title Pay

Sam Gulino Medical examiner $239,200                                         

Alan Frank Chief technology officer $209,000                            

Mark Gale* Airport director $200,000                                        

Charles Ramsey Police commissioner $195,000                                

Siobhan Reardon Director of the Free Library $192,500                        

Clarence Armbrister Mayor’s chief of staff $178,650                                

Michael Nutter Mayor $176,029

Richard Negrin Managing director $171,000                                 

Joseph McGettigan Deputy D.A. $166,400                         

Cecily Blanchard Assistant M.E. $165,455

Base salary Overtime Combined base 
salary and OT

% of 
pay

Correctional Officer Normando Noland

$40,016 $74,433 $114,449 186%

Correctional Officer Kenwin Baylor

$40,016 $69,365 $109,381 173%

Correctional Officer John Sahou

$40,016 $67,690 $107,706 169%

Correctional Officer Julius Nwaobasi

$39,616 $65,690 $105,306 166%

Correctional Officer Bruce Felix

$39,616 $65,231 $104,847 165%

Base salary Overtime Combined base 
salary and OT

Police homicide detective Kenneth Rossiter

$65,170 $98,753 $163,923

Police homicide detective Levi Morton

$64,789 $94,073 $158,862

Police homicide detective Joseph Bamberski

$65,170 $90,887 $156,057

Fire paramedic Lawrence Amaker

$64,649 $90,953 $155,602

Police homicide detective Joseph Centeno

$64,789 $88,948 $153,737

The current Top-10 City Salaries

Top 5 Overtime by % of pay (2009)

Top 5 Overtime by GROSS pay (2009)

*Gale’s salary is not paid out of the city general fund, but the aviation fund, which is pri-
marily funded through airport revenue.

SOURCE: City payroll data provided to the Daily NewsDaily News graphic

TOP 10 CITY SALARIES
Who are the highest paid city employees? You might be surprised. Mayor 
Nutter doesn’t make the top five. And some police detectives and correc-
tions officers make far more money in overtime than they do in salary. 
The overtime numbers show the top recipients based on gross overtime 
pay, as well who made the greatest percentage compared to their base 
salary.


